### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	04/07/1994

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Armco Steel Company, L.P.		IN6/N9/199 <u>4</u> I	LIMITED PARTNERSHIP: DELAWARE

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	AK Steel Corporation	
Street Address:	703 Curtis Street	
City:	Middletown	
State/Country:	ОНЮ	
Postal Code:	45202	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1331648	ALUMI-THERM

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (614)464-1737

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 614.559.7281

Email: bdowney@fbtlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Brian J. Downey
Address Line 1: 10 West Broad Street

Address Line 2: Suite 2300

Address Line 4: Columbus, OHIO 43215-3484

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Brian J. Downey
Signature:	/brian j downey/

TRADEMARK REEL: 003396 FRAME: 0474

900058717

Date:	09/25/2006			
Total Attachments: 4				
source=assignment evidence for ALUMI-THERM#page1.tif				
source=assignment evidence for ALUMI-THERM#page2.tif				
source=assignment evidence for ALLIMI_THERM#nage3 tif				

source=assignment evidence for ALUMI-THERM#page4.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003396 FRAME: 0475

### State of Delaware

# Office of the Secretary of State PAGE 1

I, EDWARD J. FREEL, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF CANCELLATION OF "ARMCO STEEL COMPANY, L.P.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE EIGHTH DAY OF APRIL, A.D. 1994, AT 12 O'CLOCK P.M.

Edward J. Freel, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION:

9927605

DATE:

<sup>08</sup> TRADEMARK

REEL: 003396 FRAME: 0476

2192545 8100

991342157

### CERTIFICATE OF CANCELLATION

OF

### CERTIFICATE OF LIMITED PARTNERSHIP

OF

### ARMCO STEEL COMPANY, L.P.

Armco Steel Company, L.P. (the "Partnership"), a limited partnership organized under the Delaware Revised Uniform Limited Partnership Act (the "Act"), for the purpose of cancelling the Certificate of Limited Partnership of the Partnership pursuant to Section 17-203 of the Act, hereby certifies that:

- 1. The name of the Partnership is Armco Steel Company, L.P.
- 2. The Partnership's Certificate of Limited Partnership was originally filed in the Office of the Secretary of State of Delaware on April 5, 1989.
- This Certificate of Cancellation is being filed because the Partnership has no limited partners.
- This Certificate of Cancellation shall become effective on the date of filing.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned, constituting the sole general partner of the Partnership, has executed this Certificate of Cancellation as of the 6th day of April, 1994.

AK STEEL CORPORATION

(formerly, AK Management

Corporation)

By: Name:

Title: Vice President

# AK STEEL CORPORATION OFFICER'S CERTIFICATE

I, Randall F. Preheim, do hereby certify as follows:

- I am Vice President, General Counsel and Secretary of AK Steel Corporation, a Delaware corporation.
- 2. Prior to April 7, 1994, I was Vice President, General Counsel and Secretary of Armco Steel Company, L.P., a Delaware limited partnership.
- 3. Effective April 7, 1994, AK Steel Corporation assumed, by operation of law, all of the assets and liabilities of Armco Steel Company, L.P. and Armco Steel Company, L.P. ceased to exist as a legal entity effective that date.
- 4. The steps which were taken to effect the transaction described in paragraph 3 above are generally described on the Exhibit attached hereto which is incorporated herein.

Randall F. Preheim

June 9, 1994

Attest:

John G. Hritz

Assistant Secretary

TRADEMARK REEL: 003396 FRAME: 0478

## EXHIBIT TO OFFICER'S CERTIFICATE

On April 7, 1994, all of the assets, liabilities, and operations of Armco Steel Company, L.P., a Delaware limited partnership ("ASCLP") were assumed by AK Steel Corporation, a Delaware corporation. AK Steel Corporation was formerly named AK Management Corporation and was the corporate general partner of ASCLP.

The general steps in the transactions were as follows:

- AK Management Corporation changed its name to AK Steel Corporation.
- 2. Each of the limited partners of ASCLP transferred their limited partnership interests in ASCLP to AK Steel Holding Corporation, a new entity, in return for stock in AK Steel Holding Corporation.
- 3. The shareholders of AK Steel Corporation contributed their stock in AK Steel Corporation to AK Steel Holding Corporation in return for stock of AK Steel Holding Corporation.
- 4. AK Steel Holding Corporation contributed all of the limited partnership interests in ASCLP which it received from the former limited partners of ASCLP to AK Steel Corporation.
- 5. ASCLP ceased to exist as a legal entity and all of its assets, liabilities, and operations passed to AK Steel Corporation by operation of law.
- Additional shares of stock in AK Steel Holding Corporation were sold to the public in an initial public offering.

As a result of the above transactions, all of the assets and liabilities of ASCLP are now assets and liabilities of AK Steel Corporation.

TRADEMARK REEL: 003396 FRAME: 0479

**RECORDED: 09/25/2006**